
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4333
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
ACCOMMODATION FOR AIR FORCE PERSONNEL
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Air Force has a strong presence in western areas of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Air Force personnel including technical and other staffs are facing accommodation problem;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): Indian Air Force has an effective presence in the area.

(c) to (e): There is shortfall of married accommodation for Air Force Personnel. A special project for expeditious construction of deficient married accommodation has been taken up under Married Accommodation Project.
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